APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.

1

INFORMATION

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.

1

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE,
BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

DETAILS

ALCHEMY PUBLIC SCHOOL
1930578

55473

OPP. P P G INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SARAVANAMPATTI,
COIMBATORE ,TAMILNADU - 641035

K R VIJAYALAKSHMI
M.Sc.,M.phil.,B.Ed.,P.nd
alchemy@ppg.edu.in

9626233033

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/AFFILIATION.pdf

https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/trust-deed.pdf

https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/NOC.pdf




4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool
/pdf/STATE%20RECOGNITION.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/building-saftey.pdf
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/fire-safety-2025.pdf
COMPETENT AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/scp.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/sanitary-certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL.
IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO. DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/fees-structure-2024.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/alchemyplanner.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https:/Awww.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/SMC.pdf




4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/parent-teachers.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/last-year.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO. INFORMATION DETAILS
1 PRINCIPAL K R VIJAYALAKSHMI
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 51
PGT 15
TGT 17
PRT 10
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Mrs.H.Praveena
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Mrs.R.Mahalakshmi

RESULT CLASS: X

SL YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED = NO. OF STUDENTS PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
NO. STUDENTS PASSED
1 2025 30 30 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED NO. OF STUDENTS PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS



NO. STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 19 19 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SLNO. INFORMATION DETAILS
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 12146
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 36 & 49
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (INSQ 6 & 55
MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 50
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 21
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=baZwCXRz5Uo

THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION
1 KARTHIYAYINI TGT 4-Graduate

2 K.BOOPATHY TGT 6-M.Phil.

3 K.R.Vijayalakshmi PRINCIPAL M.Phil.

4 A.CHITRA PGT 6-M.Phil.

5 D.VASUKI PGT M.Sc.,

6 T.BAKAVATHSREE PGT M.Sc.,



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

R.PRADEEPA
BAGYALAKSHMI G
P.SAIGEETHA

S SANGEETHA

C GOKILA

P KALIAMMAL
SHEEBA ANTHONY DASS
B. Lalitha

Felcy Medonna Joseph
D.SINDHUMATHI
K.MONICA

M. Sudha
PRIYADHARSHINIK S
J.BANUPRIYA

R SARANYA

M SUGANYA
Archana.A.N

K. Suganya devi
JESSY MARY

K CHITRAKALA

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PGT

TGT

NTT

PET

TGT

NTT

PGT

PGT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

5-Post Graduate

M.Com

M.A

B.Sc

B.Sc.,

M.A,,

BSc

Graduate

Graduate

B.A.,

M.Sc.,

M.A.

B.Sc.

M.Phil.,

M.A

B.Com

M.Sc

M.Phil

M.A

M.Phil



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

ADITHYA R

K MAHESHPRIYA

ABARNA B

BLESSINA JENIFER E

MARTIN MANOAH |

VIJAYA K

SRIVIDHYA T

MATILDA S

N.SASIREKA

S.PRIYA

S.SEEMA

MISBAH.Y

KAMINI.J

MAHALAKSHMI.R

NARMATHA.O

MALARVIZHI.D

A.Sumith

U.CINTHIA

R.PREMLATHA

H.PRAVEENA

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PET

OTHER

PET

TGT

PGT

NTT

B.Sc

M.A

B.A

B.Sc

M.Sc.,

M.Sc/B.Ed

B.Ed

M.A

M.Sc

BCA

B.A/B.Ed

B.COM

M.Sc

M.Sc

BPED

M.Sc,MLIS

BPED

B.A

B.Ed

B.Com



47

48

49

50

51

52

NIMALAA.R.SHREE PRATTHAA

A.M.MOHANAPRIYA

LEDIA JOICE P

M.NANCY

POONGODI.R

ESTHER ANGES

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

M.Com

B.Tech

MA

M.COM

M.Sc

B.A



