## APPENDIX -IX

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ALCHEMY PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1930578
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	55473
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	OPP. P P G INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SARAVANAMPATTI, COIMBATORE ,TAMILNADU - 641035
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	K R VIJAYALAKSHMI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc.,M.phil.,B.Ed.,P.hd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	alchemy@ppg.edu.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9626233033

### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/AFFILIATION.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/trust-deed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/NOC.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool /pdf/STATE%20RECOGNITION.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/building-saftey.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/fire-safety-2025.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/scp.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/sanitary-certificate.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/fees-structure-2024.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/alchemyplanner.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/SMC.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/parent-teachers.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.ppg.edu.in/alchemypublicschool/pdf/last-year.pdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	K R VIJAYALAKSHMI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	51
	PGT	15
	TGT	17
	PRT	10
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mrs.H.Praveena
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs.R.Mahalakshmi

## RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	30	30	100	

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED NO. OF STUDENTS PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS	SL	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
---	----	------	-------------------	-----------------	-----------------	---------

NO.		STUDENTS	PASSED		
1	2025	19	19	100	

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12146	
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	36 & 49	
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 55	
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES	
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	50	
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	21	
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=baZwCXRz5Uo	

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	KARTHIYAYINI	TGT	4-Graduate
2	K.BOOPATHY	TGT	6-M.Phil.
3	K.R.Vijayalakshmi	PRINCIPAL	M.Phil.
4	A.CHITRA	PGT	6-M.Phil.
5	D.VASUKI	PGT	M.Sc.,
6	T.BAKAVATHSREE	PGT	M.Sc.,

7	R.PRADEEPA	PRT	5-Post Graduate
8	BAGYALAKSHMI G	PRT	M.Com
9	P.SAIGEETHA	PRT	M.A
10	S SANGEETHA	TGT	B.Sc
11	C GOKILA	TGT	B.Sc.,
12	P KALIAMMAL	PGT	M.A.,
13	SHEEBA ANTHONY DASS	TGT	BSc
14	B. Lalitha	PRT	Graduate
15	Felcy Medonna Joseph	NTT	Graduate
16	D.SINDHUMATHI	NTT	B.A.,
17	K.MONICA	PGT	M.Sc.,
18	M. Sudha	TGT	M.A.
19	PRIYADHARSHINI K S	NTT	B.Sc.
20	J.BANUPRIYA	PET	M.Phil.,
21	R SARANYA	TGT	M.A
22	M SUGANYA	NTT	B.Com
23	Archana.A.N	PGT	M.Sc
24	K. Suganya devi	PGT	M.Phil
25	JESSY MARY	PRT	M.A
26	K CHITRAKALA	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.Phil

27	ADITHYA R	TGT	B.Sc
28	K MAHESHPRIYA	PGT	M.A
29	ABARNA B	TGT	B.A
30	BLESSINA JENIFER E	TGT	B.Sc
31	MARTIN MANOAH I	TGT	M.Sc.,
32	VIJAYA K	TGT	M.Sc / B.Ed
33	SRIVIDHYA T	TGT	B.Ed
34	MATILDA S	PGT	M.A
35	N.SASIREKA	PRT	M.Sc
36	S.PRIYA	NTT	BCA
37	S.SEEMA	TGT	B.A/B.Ed
38	MISBAH.Y	PRT	B.COM
39	KAMINI.J	PGT	M.Sc
40	MAHALAKSHMI.R	PGT	M.Sc
41	NARMATHA.O	PET	BPED
42	MALARVIZHI.D	OTHER	M.Sc,MLIS
43	A.Sumith	PET	BPED
44	U.CINTHIA	TGT	B.A
45	R.PREMLATHA	PGT	B.Ed
46	H.PRAVEENA	NTT	B.Com

47	NIMALAA.R.SHREE PRATTHAA	PGT	M.Com
48	A.M.MOHANAPRIYA	TGT	B.Tech
49	LEDIA JOICE P	PRT	MA
50	M.NANCY	PRT	M.COM
51	POONGODI.R	PGT	M.Sc
52	ESTHER ANGES	PRT	B.A